
Thank you for purchasing our company's products.Please read this
manual before installation and use to help you quickly understand
the installation process and use the products correctly.
The illustrations are subject to the actual products.



MAIN BODY FRAME
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A-a×4pcs

Z×1pcs

C-a×1pcsC-b×1pcs

F-b×1pcs

F-a×1pcs E-a×1pcs

E-b×1pcs

D-a×1pcsD-b×1pcs

L-a×2pcs

J-a×4pcs J-b×4pcs

I-a×2pcs

H-a×36pcs

M-a×4pcs

M-b×4pcs

G-a×1pcs

G-b×1pcs

L-b×2pcs



A-a

PARTS LIST

PART PICTURE QTY PART PICTURE QTY

4
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C-a

C-b

D-a

D-b

E-a

E-b

F-a

F-b

G-a

1G-b

H-a

I-a

J-a

J-b

L-a

L-b

M-a

M-b

Z

1 36

1 2

1 4

1 4

1 2

1 2

1 4

1 4

1 1



A-L

A-R

C1
M8*22

ST4.8*16

M5*12

M6*15

PART PICTURE QTY PART PICTURE QTY

M5*15

M5*8

Ø5

M5*25

ST4.2*14
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6mm

4mm

M6

D1

T4

4

E1 8

F1 4

G1 4

H1 1

H2 1

I1 4

J1 2

L1 1

L2 1

M1 1

M2 1

O1 4

N1 4

P1

R1 72

S1 16

S2 80

S3 28

S4 4

S5 8

S6 72

S7 144

S8 4

S9 16

T1 1

T2 1

T3 1

1

Q1 72

4

36 2

36

B2

B1

1

4

U1 1



STEP:01

A-a×4

E1×8
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STEP:02

①

②

③

A-R×36

A-L×36

R1×36

R1×36



STEP:03

STEP:04
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T2

T2

D-a

D-b

C-a

C-b

S2×8

S2×8

B1×2

F-b

F-a

E-b

E-a

B1×2

S2×8

S2×8



C-b

D-a
J-a×1

J-a×1

Please insert it
into the slot

STEP:05

STEP:06

Page 6   19 Pages

Please insert it
into the slot

F-b

E-a

J-b×1

J-b×1

C-a

D-b

J-b×1

J-b×1

J-a×1

J-a×1

F-a

E-b



STEP:07

STEP:08
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Please insert it
into the slot

L-b×1

G-a

G-a

G-b

B2

S2×8

T2

L-a×1

L-b×1

L-a×1G-b

S2×8



Connected by screws "S1", but don't
tighten them at this step.

!

STEP:09

STEP:010
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Connected by screws "S1", but don't
tighten them at this step.

!

T1

C-a
S3×3

I1
S1×2

A-a×2

S1×2

T1

S1×2

A-a×2

S3×3

I1

D-a

S1×2



①

②

S2×16

S1×8

≥1.5mm

S8×4
G1×4

T2

C1×4

D1×4

T1

O1×4

F1×4

T2

C

D

F

E

STEP:11
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A-a



T2

S3×2

S3×2
P1

P1

G-a

S3×3

I1

I1

S3×3

STEP:12

STEP:13
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G-b

S3×2
S3×2

T2
G



STEP:14

STEP:15
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Please calibrate it
with a level meter.

!

a

b a

b

Tightening "S1"



STEP:16

STEP:17
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①

②

③

S4×2

N1

M1

Please insert the pin into
the hole of the beam.

The "J1" can be adjusted by left and
right. After "L1" and "M1" are
connected to the left and right beams
respectively,then please lock the S4.

L1

M1

N1

T2

N1

L1

J1
H1

S3×4



STEP:18

STEP:19
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①
②

③

Please install the drive mechanism
on the other side in accordance with
the methods in steps 16-17.

S4×2

N1 M2

L2H2

Wipe the inner side of each water tank joint
clean and apply glass glue evenly.

U1

U1



T3

S7×144

S7

H-a×36

A-R×36

A-L×36

Please insert it into the slot and
pay attention to the direction

H-a×2 ……（The subsequent
operations are the same as before）

H-a×1

①

Each pin is inserted
into the slot.

SliderH-a

Slider

H-a×18

Pin

Pin

Please push "Slider" in and lock it.!

②
③

①

②

③

STEP:20

STEP:21
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STEP:22

STEP:23
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①

②

③

T3S6×18
Q1×18

M-b×1

M-a×1

Q1×18S6×18T3

M-a×1

M-b×1
①

②③

Follow the assembly order: M-b first,
followed by M-a, then join M-b and M-a.

Follow the assembly order: M-b first,
followed by M-a, then join M-b and M-a.



STEP:24

STEP:25
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Pin B HingePin A

Please insert the pin A into the
hinge,then please lock it by pin B.

Please install the other side of the louver
according to the methods in steps 21-24.

①

②



STEP:26

STEP:27
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T2
S5×8

S5×8

I-a

I-a×2

T2

S2×16

D1

D1



STEP:28

STEP:29
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360°

Z

T4

S9×16 To fix it on concrete ground

D1

D1



<Congratulations! Your installation is complete！

STEP:30
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Opening angle
of blinds＜90°

WARNING
KEEP ALL FLAME AND HEAT SOURCES AWAY FROM THIS TENT FABRIC. This tent

meets the flammability requirements of CPAl-84.The fabric may burn if leftin continuous

contact with any flame source.The application of anyforeign substance to the tent fabric

may render the flame-resistant properties ineffective.
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